w WM8311
Processor Power Management Subsystem
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
To receive regular email updates, sign up at http://www.wolfsonmicro.com/enews
Product Brief, July 2009, Rev 1.0
Copyright ©2009  Wolfson Microelectronics plc
DESCRIPTION
WM8311 is an integrated power-management subsystem

DBVDD1 or
SYSVDD
GPIO Pin 4
E4 GPIO5 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 5
E5 GPIO6 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 6
D7 GPIO7 Digital I/O
DBVDD1 or
VPMIC
GPIO Pin 7
D8 GPIO8 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 8
D9 GPIO9 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 9
E6 GPIO10 Digital I/O
DBVDD1 or
SYSVDD
GPIO Pin 10
F10 GPIO11 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 11
E7 GPIO12 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 12
F8 GPIO13 Digital I/O
TPVDD
GPIO Pin 13 / Touch panel interface
F4 GPIO14 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 14 / Touch panel interface
F5 GPIO15 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 15 / Touch panel interface
G10 GPIO16 Digital I/O GPIO Pin 16 / Touch panel interface
Processor Interface and IC Control
G6 ON¯¯¯ Digital Input VPMIC
ON Request Pin
(Internal pull-up)